BABA MEHMA SAHIB PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, MOHLOWALI

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2025-2026)

APRIL 2025

Date Day Event

01-04-2025 Tuesday New Academic Session Begins (Nursery to 10th Grade)

07-04-2025 Monday  World Health Day - Health Check-up & Awareness

13-04-2025 Monday Baisakhi Celebration

14-04 2025 Tuesday Dr. B.R. AmbedkarJayann

22-04-2025  Tuesday World Earth Day Tree Plantatlon Actlvn:y

28-04-2025 Monday Parkash Gurupurab Shrl Guru Angad Devjl

MAY 2025
Date Day Event
01-05-2025  Thursday Internatlonal Labour Day
11-05-2025  Sunday Mother s Day
16-05-2025  Friday 1st Unit Test (Nursery to 10th Grade)
23-05-2025  Friday Foundatlonal theracy Workshop {FLN Classes)
30-05-2025  Friday PTM + Shaheedl Diwas of Guru Arjun Devjl
JUNE 2025
Date Day Event
02-06-2025 Monday Summer Camp (Art & Science Activities)
02-06-2025 Monday Summer Vacation Begins
05-06-2025 Thursday  World Environment Day - Poster Maklng
JULY 2025
Date Day Event
01-07-2025  Tuesday School Reopens after Summer Vacation
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Date Day Event
05-07-2025  Saturday Miri Piri Divas
15-07-2025  Saturday Remedial Classes Start (Based on Unit 1 Result)
22:07-2025 Tuesday Mango Day O T SSRGS O
23-07-2025 Wednesday  Gurupurab - Shri Guru Harkrishan Sahib Ji
AUGUST 2025
Date Day Event
09-08-2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan
15-08-2025  Friday Indeper;;ience Day Celebration
18-08-2025 Monday 2nd Unit Test (Nursery to 10th Grade)
24-08-2025  Sunday Parkash Gurupurab Shri Guru Granth Sahib Ji
29-08-2025  Friday Sports Day
30-08-2025 Saturday PTM
SEPTEMBER 2025
Date Day Event
05-09-2025  Friday Teacher’s Day - Role Reversal
08-09-2025 Monday  Half-Yearly Exam Eﬁs;gins (1stto 10;;“'(;;ade)
16-09-2025 Tuesday World Ozone Day - Awareness Seminar
OCTOBER 2025
Date Day Event
02-10-2025  Tuesday Gandbhi Jayanti & Dussehra
04-10-2025  Saturday PTM - Half Yearly Result
15102025 Wednesday Reading Week Begins (FLN Focus)
20-10-2025 Monday Diwali (Holiday)
2241 02025 Wednesday  Vishwakarma Day (Holiday)
23-10-2025  Thursday Bhai Dooj (Holiday)
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NOVEMBER 2025

Date

Day

Event

05-11-2025

Wednesday  Parkash Purab - Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji

14-11-2025  Friday

Children’s Day & Drawing Competition

19-11-2025

Wednesday  Handwriting Competition (UKG to 3rd Grade)

22-11-2025  Saturday

Quiz Competition (7th to 10th Grade)

24-11-2025 Monday

25-11-2025  Tuesday

3rd Unit Test (Nursery to 10th Grade)

Shaheedi Diwas - Guru Teg Bahadur Ji

29-11-2025  Saturday PTM
DECEMBER 2025
Date Day Event
03-12-2025 Wednesday Fancy Dress Competition (Nursery to 3rd Grade)
22-12-2025 Monday National Mathematics Day
24-12-2025 Wednesday  Winter Vacation Begins
25-12-2025  Thursday Christmas Day
27-12-2025  Saturday Parkash Purab - Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji
JANUARY 2026
Date Day Event
02-01-2026  Friday School Reopens After Winter Vacation
13-01-2026  Tuesday Lohri (Holiday)
14-01-2026  Wednesday  4th Unit Test (Nursery to 10th Grade)
21-01-2026  Wednesday PTM
26-01-2026  Monday Republic Day Celebration
28-01-2026 Wednesday  English Speaking Competition (Nursery to 6th Grade)
FEBRUARY 2026
Date Day Event
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Date

Event

28-02-2026

National Science Day

MARCH 2026

Remarks

Final Exams

Result Declaration

Conducted in March 2026

End of March 2026
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